Study Session of the Palm Desert City Council, Successor Agency to the Palm Desert Redevelopment Agency, Housing Authority, and Board of Library Trustees

Minutes

October 24, 2024, 3:30 p.m.

Present: Mayor Pro Tem Jan Harnik, Councilmember Kathleen Kelly,

Councilmember Gina Nestande, Councilmember Evan Trubee,

Mayor Karina Quintanilla

1. CALL TO ORDER - STUDY SESSION

A Study Session of the Palm Desert City Council was called to order by Mayor Quintanilla on Thursday, October 24, 2024, at 3:31 p.m. in the Council Chamber, City Hall, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California.

2. STUDY SESSION TOPICS

2.a STUDY SESSION: UPDATE ON THE PALM SPRINGS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MASTER PLAN

Palm Springs Airport Commissioner, Kevin Wiseman, Palm Springs International Airport stakeholder lead, Mark Waier, and Palm Springs International Airport Marketing and Communication Specialist, Jake Ingrassia, narrated a PowerPoint presentation and responded to City Council inquiries.

3. ADJOURNMENT

	The City Council adjourned the Study Session at 3:59 p.m.
Respe	ectfully submitted,
Miche	elle Nance
Deput	ty Clerk II

Anthony J. Mejia, MMC

City Clerk/Secretary